PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY S. WALKER	03/15/2000
DANIEL E. TEDESCO	03/16/2000
JAMES A. JORASCH	03/17/2000
JOHN M. PACKES JR.	03/15/2000
MAGDALENA MIK	03/15/2000
STEPHEN C. TULLEY	03/15/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	5 HIGH RIDGE PARK
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8100749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034617000

Email: gvenuto@patentproperties.com PATENT PROPERTIES, INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99-045-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY VENUTO
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Venuto/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 035039 FRAME: 0239 source=99-045-C2_ASN1_02-16-15#page1.tif source=99-045-C2_ASN1_02-16-15#page2.tif source=99-045-C2_ASN1_02-16-15#page3.tif source=99-045-C2_ASN1_02-16-15#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035039 FRAME: 0240

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99-045

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
×	☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No.		2:
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	· ·
	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat		• • • •
	Other (specify)		
			- -
Title of the l			
SYSTEM A	IND METHOD FOR CONDUCTING A	ND PLAYING A SUPPLEMENTAL LOTTERY GAME	·
	·		
Inventors (a	ssionors)		
		Attum	
Iou S WA	Name	Address 124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877 U.S.A.	
Jay S. WA Daniel E. T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	192 Park Street, Apt. 6., New Canaan, CT 06840 U.S.A.	
	James A. JORASCH 25 Forest Street, Apt. 5G, Stamford, CT 06901 U.S.A. 21 Frankford Street, Hawthorne, NY 10532-1950 U.S.A.		
Magdalena		21 Frankford Street, Hawthorne, NY 10532-1950 U.S.A.	
Stephen C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 South New Street, Greenwich, CT 06830 U.S.A.	
Stephen C.	. IULLET	15 River Place, Stamford, CT 06907 U.S.A.	
	·		
<u></u>			_
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Walker Digital, LLC		Five High Ridge Park Stamford, CT 06905-1326	
			·

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99-045

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
James A. JORASCH	
John M. PACKES, JR.	
Magdalena MiK	
Stephen C. TULLEY	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99-045

(Although notarizati	on is not necessary, it will be	<u>Notarization</u> e considered prima facie evidence	of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	15 th day of	March , in the year	2000.	
at Stamford		, ,		
		ų		
				·
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield				•
Before me personally ap	peared Jav S. WALK	ER		
			l and also represented that he or sh	e is authorized to
execute the same this	15th day of 1		the year 2000.	
		1		
			Hara Day	
		Case	(Old JACO)	
Executed this	(day of	March , in the year	Commuses (80) 175 Public Nas 9-3v-01	
at Stamford	(b day of	March Gin ine yeur	2000.	
Glamora				
		L,		
			(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally ap				
			l and also represented that he or sh	e is authorized to
execute the same this	16 th day of	March , in	the year 2000.	
	NOTARI	ELIEVER Y PUBLIC KPIRES AUG. 31, 2002	Notary Public wel	
Executed this	ta'' day of	March , in the year	2000.	
at Stamford	(,,	, ,		
	•	16	A	
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally ap			and also represented that he or sh	na in mushawiwad 4-
who acknowledged the execute the same this			t and also represented that he or sh the year 2000.	e is auinorized to
	,		:	
	V. S. LEL NOTARY F MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	PUBLIC RES AUG. 31, 2002	& lectivel	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99-045

(Although notarizatio	Notarization on is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	15 K day of March , in the year 2000.	
	Bignature of Inventory	
State of Connecticut	Signature of Inventory	
County of Fairfield		
	ppeared John M. PACKES, JR.	ر د روز افرات مافرات الافرات ا
who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she vist. LELIEVER in the year 2000. NOTARY PUBLIC	is authorizea to
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public)	_
Executed this	15th day of March , in the year 2000.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
at Stamford	Sandal II	
State of Connecticut	(Signature of Inventor)	_
County of Fairfield		
	peared Magdalena MIK foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
execute the same this	V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public) (Notary Public)	
Executed this at Stamford	15 day of March , in the year 2000.	
·	Stopen C. Talks	_
State of Connecticut	(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield		
who acknowledged the j	peared Stephen C. TULLEY foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
execute the same this	March in the year 2000.	
M	V. S. LELIEVER NOTARY PUBLIC Y COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2002 (Notary Public)	_

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT